OP \$40.00 29

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hewitt Associates LLC		108/19/2005	limited liability company: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewitt Management Company LLC	
Street Address:	100 Half Day Road	
City:	Lincolnshire	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60069	
Entity Type:	limited liability company: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2951951	MYHR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)706-8517

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3127018864

Email: zbeal@mayerbrownrowe.com

Correspondent Name: Jason K. Schmitz
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2828

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 606902828

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason K. Schmitz
Signature:	/jasonkscmitz/
Date:	08/24/2005

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003146 FRAME: 0348 source=ASSIGNMENT HEWIT MANAGEMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT HEWIT MANAGEMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003146 FRAME: 0349

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Hewitt Associates LLC, an Illinois limited liability company having its principal place of business at 100 Half Day Road, Lincolnshire, Illinois 60069 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark shown on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "the Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Hewitt Management Company LLC, an Illinois corporation having its principal place of business at 100 Half Day Road, Lincolnshire, Illinois 60069 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademark.

WHEREAS, on October 29, 2004, Exult, Inc. merged into Hewitt Associates, Inc. Said merger document has been recorded with the U.S. Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, on October 29, 2004, Hewitt Associates, Inc. and Hewitt Associates LLC executed an Assignment and Assumption Agreement conveying all of the assets of Exult, Inc. from Hewitt Associates, Inc. to Hewitt Associates LLC. Said agreement has been recorded with the U.S. Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark set forth on Schedule A, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage to such Trademark or the associated goodwill.

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of Assignor and Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.

Signed as of this $\underline{191}$ day of $\underline{\textit{August}}$, 2005.

Hewitt Associates LLC

By: CLCONNOLLY TIL

Title: SECRETAR

Hewitt Management Company LLC

By: CL Connolly The Name: C. L. CONNOLLY, THE

Title: SECRETAR

TRADEMARK REEL: 003146 FRAME: 0350

SCHEDULE A

MYHR, U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO. 2,951,951

TRADEMARK REEL: 003146 FRAME: 0351

RECORDED: 08/24/2005